
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #6
9/7/2024

TOTAL REGISTERED: 46, WITH TIMES: 46

AS - A Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 AS 2 Bill Zorn 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 48.889 46.871 44.410 48.404(1) 44.084 43.824 43.824

2 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS RRN 50.810(1) 52.329(2) 49.884(1) RRN 49.446(1) 46.785 46.149 46.149 (2.325)

3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 46.149 50.581(1) 49.745(1) 49.183(1) 47.497 67.870(1) 46.149 (0.000)

4 AS 22 Louis Highsmith 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 54.629 48.719 49.783(1) 46.896 49.755(1) 46.866 46.866 (0.717)

5 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS RRN 54.639 53.126 52.841 51.687 51.514 50.461 50.461 (3.595)

6 AS 19 Haifeng Xiao 2024 Tesla Model 3 DNF DNF DNF 54.945 51.105 51.216 51.105 (0.644)

7 AS 9 (L)Haley Wang 2024 Tesla modle3 65.821 DNF 54.556 DNF DNF 51.535 51.535 (0.430)

BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 23 Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z 68.882 58.148 56.041 54.198 53.937 54.155(1) 53.937

CS - C Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth DNF 51.165 48.778 48.538 49.507 48.402 48.402

DS - D Street - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 47.775 44.778 45.231 44.131 44.101 44.716 44.101

2 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 51.361(1) RRN 46.944 46.174 45.866 45.159 44.606 44.606 (0.505)

3 DS 117 Paul Jaquish Hyundai Elantra N 51.354 49.820 47.795 47.462 RRN 45.385 45.385 (0.779)

4 DS 7 Alex Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 56.273 54.884 49.848 50.212 49.471 46.982 46.982 (1.597)

5 DS 700 (L)Maxine Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 62.152 50.687 50.613(1) 50.101 48.993 48.514 48.514 (1.532)

6 DS 31 (L)Kassie Ekberg 2021 Subaru WRX DNF DNF 55.885(1) 53.980 52.848 54.665(1) 52.848 (4.334)

7 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia 62.210(1) DNF 54.612 54.267 56.035(1) 53.849 53.849 (1.001)

ES - E Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 51.695(1) 50.290(1) 49.030 48.352 48.396 48.931(1) 48.352

FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 49.633 49.451 47.748 RRN 48.479 RRN 47.413 47.413

2 FS 18 Aaron Falcone 2024 Lexus is 500 F Performance DNF 54.275 52.700 50.944 51.133 48.697 48.697 (1.284)

3 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 68.924 57.025 62.231 54.196 53.529 53.851 53.529 (4.832)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 39 Kevin Johnson 2024 Volkswagen GTI 67.370 56.185 53.920 52.265 82.356(2) 53.150 52.265

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX DNF 54.593 52.488 52.029 RRN RRN 50.454 RRN 50.216 50.216

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 DNF DNF 62.461 DNF 60.622 61.323 60.622

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 49.246 49.612(1) 51.297(1) DNF 58.962 45.436 45.436

2 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 51.185 49.405 DNF 47.803 49.748(1) 46.086 46.086 (0.650)

3 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 50.047 48.506 47.583 47.705 49.609 46.411 46.411 (0.325)

4 STR 172 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 50.533 48.812 47.594 47.157 48.883(1) 46.602 46.602 (0.191)

5 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 DNF 53.254 50.167 56.629(1) 50.877(1) 49.281 49.281 (2.679)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 49.994 47.498 46.075 44.784 44.765 44.618 44.618

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 53.535 RRN 50.309 50.112 49.382 49.328 49.328

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 47.551 43.896 46.302(1) 43.362 43.138 42.483 42.483

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2016 Mini Cooper JCW 54.445 52.729 51.158 50.873 50.410 50.125 50.125

EM - E Modified - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 EM 52 David Chalk 2019 Exomotive Exocet 55.925 55.136 58.546 61.925 RRN &nbsp 55.136

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 1 Xi Zhu 2006 Rigetti Redolfi World formul 51.762 48.908 DNF 48.162 DNF 46.744 46.744



2 KM 7 Zi Song 2006 -- Karts redolfi 52.187 52.769 49.722 51.302 50.477 50.460 49.722 (2.978)

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 87 Shelby Webster 1987 Ford Mustang LX DNF 60.468 56.890 55.592 56.225 54.130 54.130

2 CAMT 85 Austin Gunkel 1985 Chevrolet Camaro z28 69.055 65.394 62.739 65.004 62.137 62.251 62.137 (8.007)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 RRN DNF 49.265 48.251 47.119 48.548(1) 45.550 45.550

2 CAMS 152 (L)Laura Johnson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 56.092 52.543 DNF DNF 49.508 RRN 48.996 48.996 (3.446)

3 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 57.095(1) DNF 49.761 DNF 50.132 49.978 49.761 (0.765)

4 CAMS 165 Hank Budny 1965 FFR Roadster 56.375 52.816 55.245(1) 52.277 51.685 50.086 50.086 (0.325)

5 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 59.718 57.880 DNF 54.643 51.256 52.441 51.256 (1.170)

6 CAMS 9 Michael Johnson 2004 Chevrolet Coevette DNF 59.901 56.042 54.684 DNF DNF 54.684 (3.428)

7 CAMS 169 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 62.486 60.025 DNF 57.372 57.964 56.817 56.817 (2.133)

XB - Xtreme Street B - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 XB 707 Conner Hansen 1990 Toyota MR-2 64.713 49.248 DNF 48.148 DNF 49.869(1) 48.148

2 XB 92 Adrian Jaramillo 1997 Toyota MR2 G limited 69.265 65.093 61.796 61.288 59.264 58.814 58.814 (10.666)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 42.483 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Index 35.686 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Street 43.824 AS 2 Bill Zorn

Street Touring 44.618 STU 13 Michael Tepley

Street Prepared 42.483 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 46.744 KM 1 Xi Zhu

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS

Index Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Index Time Diff. From 1st

1 1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.483 0.840 35.686 0.000 0.000

2 1 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 44.101 0.810 35.722 0.036 0.036

3 1 AS 2 Bill Zorn 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 43.824 0.824 36.111 0.389 0.425

4 2 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 44.606 0.810 36.131 0.020 0.445

5 3 DS 117 Paul Jaquish Hyundai Elantra N 45.385 0.810 36.762 0.631 1.076

6 1 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 44.618 0.833 37.167 0.405 1.481

7 1 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 45.436 0.832 37.803 0.636 2.117

8 2 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 46.149 0.824 38.027 0.224 2.341

9 3 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 46.149 0.824 38.027 0.000 2.341

10 4 DS 7 Alex Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 46.982 0.810 38.055 0.029 2.370

11 1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.352 0.792 38.295 0.239 2.609

12 2 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 46.086 0.832 38.344 0.049 2.658

13 1 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 47.413 0.814 38.594 0.251 2.908

14 3 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 46.411 0.832 38.614 0.020 2.928

15 4 AS 22 Louis Highsmith 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 46.866 0.824 38.618 0.004 2.932

16 1 CAMS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 45.550 0.848 38.626 0.009 2.941

17 4 STR 172 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.602 0.832 38.773 0.146 3.087

18 5 DS 700 (L)Maxine Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 48.514 0.810 39.296 0.523 3.611

19 1 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.402 0.813 39.351 0.054 3.665

20 2 FS 18 Aaron Falcone 2024 Lexus is 500 F Performance 48.697 0.814 39.639 0.289 3.954

21 1 STH 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX 50.216 0.812 40.775 1.136 5.090

22 1 XB 707 Conner Hansen 1990 Toyota MR-2 48.148 0.849 40.878 0.102 5.192



23 5 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 49.281 0.832 41.002 0.124 5.316

24 2 CAMS 152 (L)Laura Johnson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 48.996 0.848 41.549 0.547 5.863

25 5 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 50.461 0.824 41.580 0.031 5.894

26 1 GS 39 Kevin Johnson 2024 Volkswagen GTI 52.265 0.796 41.603 0.023 5.917

27 6 AS 19 Haifeng Xiao 2024 Tesla Model 3 51.105 0.824 42.111 0.508 6.425

28 3 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 49.761 0.848 42.197 0.087 6.512

29 1 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 49.328 0.860 42.422 0.225 6.736

30 7 AS 9 (L)Haley Wang 2024 Tesla modle3 51.535 0.824 42.465 0.043 6.779

31 4 CAMS 165 Hank Budny 1965 FFR Roadster 50.086 0.848 42.473 0.008 6.787

32 1 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2016 Mini Cooper JCW 50.125 0.850 42.606 0.133 6.921

33 6 DS 31 (L)Kassie Ekberg 2021 Subaru WRX 52.848 0.810 42.807 0.201 7.121

34 5 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 51.256 0.848 43.465 0.658 7.779

35 3 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 53.529 0.814 43.573 0.108 7.887

36 7 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia 53.849 0.810 43.618 0.045 7.932

37 1 KM 1 Xi Zhu 2006 Rigetti Redolfi World formul 46.744 0.937 43.799 0.181 8.113

38 1 BS 23 Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z 53.937 0.818 44.120 0.321 8.435

39 1 CAMT 87 Shelby Webster 1987 Ford Mustang LX 54.130 0.820 44.387 0.266 8.701

40 6 CAMS 9 Michael Johnson 2004 Chevrolet Coevette 54.684 0.848 46.372 1.985 10.686

41 2 KM 7 Zi Song 2006 -- Karts redolfi 49.722 0.937 46.590 0.217 10.904

42 7 CAMS 169 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 56.817 0.848 48.181 1.591 12.495

43 1 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 60.622 0.819 49.649 1.469 13.964

44 2 XB 92 Adrian Jaramillo 1997 Toyota MR2 G limited 58.814 0.849 49.933 0.284 14.247

45 1 EM 52 David Chalk 2019 Exomotive Exocet 55.136 0.910 50.174 0.241 14.488

46 2 CAMT 85 Austin Gunkel 1985 Chevrolet Camaro z28 62.137 0.820 50.952 0.779 15.267

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 42.483 0.000 0.000

2 AS 2 Bill Zorn 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 43.824 1.341 1.341

3 DS 96 George Wohlfarth 2023 Volkswagen Golf R 44.101 0.277 1.618

4 DS 71 Brandon Roos 2008 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 44.606 0.505 2.123

5 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 44.618 0.012 2.135

6 DS 117 Paul Jaquish Hyundai Elantra N 45.385 0.767 2.902

7 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 45.436 0.051 2.953

8 CAMS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 45.550 0.114 3.067

9 STR 54 John Rhoden 2012 Mazda MX-5 Miata 46.086 0.536 3.603

10 AS 69 Victor Gerren 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 46.149 0.063 3.666

11 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 C06k 46.149 0.000 3.666

12 STR 86 Dan Doyle 2019 Mazda MX-5 RF Club 46.411 0.262 3.928

13 STR 172 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 46.602 0.191 4.119

14 KM 1 Xi Zhu 2006 Rigetti Redolfi World formul 46.744 0.142 4.261

15 AS 22 Louis Highsmith 2008 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 46.866 0.122 4.383

16 DS 7 Alex Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 46.982 0.116 4.499

17 FS 10 Grey Minshew 2013 BMW Crap can 47.413 0.431 4.930

18 XB 707 Conner Hansen 1990 Toyota MR-2 48.148 0.735 5.665

19 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.352 0.204 5.869

20 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.402 0.050 5.919



21 DS 700 (L)Maxine Emerich Hyundai Elantra N 48.514 0.112 6.031

22 FS 18 Aaron Falcone 2024 Lexus is 500 F Performance 48.697 0.183 6.214

23 CAMS 152 (L)Laura Johnson 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 48.996 0.299 6.513

24 STR 96 Charlie Wohlfarth 2003 Mazda MX-5 49.281 0.285 6.798

25 CSP 88 Marcus Lo 2002 Mazda Miata 49.328 0.047 6.845

26 KM 7 Zi Song 2006 -- Karts redolfi 49.722 0.394 7.239

27 CAMS 69 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 49.761 0.039 7.278

28 CAMS 165 Hank Budny 1965 FFR Roadster 50.086 0.325 7.603

29 SMF 24 Jaxon Arraj 2016 Mini Cooper JCW 50.125 0.039 7.642

30 STH 77 Andrew Wise 2020 Subaru WRX 50.216 0.091 7.733

31 AS 6 (L)Cassidy Talley 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 50.461 0.245 7.978

32 AS 19 Haifeng Xiao 2024 Tesla Model 3 51.105 0.644 8.622

33 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 51.256 0.151 8.773

34 AS 9 (L)Haley Wang 2024 Tesla modle3 51.535 0.279 9.052

35 GS 39 Kevin Johnson 2024 Volkswagen GTI 52.265 0.730 9.782

36 DS 31 (L)Kassie Ekberg 2021 Subaru WRX 52.848 0.583 10.365

37 FS 28 James Glenn 2024 Chevrolet Camaro 2SS 53.529 0.681 11.046

38 DS 85 John Heath 2023 Alfa Romeo Giulia 53.849 0.320 11.366

39 BS 23 Austin Neal 2023 Nissan Z 53.937 0.088 11.454

40 CAMT 87 Shelby Webster 1987 Ford Mustang LX 54.130 0.193 11.647

41 CAMS 9 Michael Johnson 2004 Chevrolet Coevette 54.684 0.554 12.201

42 EM 52 David Chalk 2019 Exomotive Exocet 55.136 0.452 12.653

43 CAMS 169 (L)Allison Smith 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 56.817 1.681 14.334

44 XB 92 Adrian Jaramillo 1997 Toyota MR2 G limited 58.814 1.997 16.331

45 STX 64 Jiaqi Chen 2019 Toyota 86 60.622 1.808 18.139

46 CAMT 85 Austin Gunkel 1985 Chevrolet Camaro z28 62.137 1.515 19.654


